

Present the



# 2025 FIREFIGHTER 50 BIKE R

Sunday July 20, 2025 Pleasant Valley Fire Co. 2030

S. Pleasant Valley Road Westminster, MD 21158

## **5 FULLY SUPPORTED RIDES FOR 2025**



Century Ride-103 Miles

Metric Century-62 Miles

新Half Century Ride-53 *Mil*es

Recreational Ride-35 Miles

🔊 Sweet "16" Ride - 16 Miles



Please visit our website: www.Firefighter50.com **Registration Starts at 6:00am** Show and Go - 6:00am - 9:00am

### RECOMMENDED LATEST START TIMES:

ALL RIDERS MUST WEAR AHELMET



Century: 6:30am

Metric Century: 7:30am

Half Century: 8:00am

35 Mile Loop: 9:00am Sweet "16" 8:30am







Cost \$50 Registration Fee (Same Day \$55) Includes:

- Special "All You Can Eat" Firehouse Lunch - 11am - 5pm — Fully Supported Rides — (SAG/Sweep/Rest Stops)



\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Please join us for the Annual Firefighter 50 Bike Ride. You will cycle the beautiful countryside of Carroll County, Frederick County, MD. and Adams County, PA

(Hot Line # (443) 277 6938 for questions/issues/concerns, etc.)

3 Ways to register: 1. Active.com (Online registration closes Friday, July 18 at 11:30 pm) 2. Mail in this completed form (front & back) 3. Day of event available at \$55 per rider

irst Name Last Name	<u> </u>	E-J/Jail Address	
oddress State	Žip	Phone	
mergency Contact (Name)		Emergency Contact (Phone No.)	100% of proceeds
Entry Fee Per Rider - \$50			100% of proceeds benefit the
Hi Tech T-shirt - \$20 ea	T-shirt	Fee TOTAL	1 1 1 0 1 9 1 1 1 1 0 1
S M L XL XXL (Specify Qty.)			Pleasant Valley
Additional donation to support Firefighters			- Community Fire
		TOTAL	Company
Make Checks Payable to. Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company	V		All fees are fully tax
Mail Form to: Pleasant Valley Fire Company • Firefighter 50 • 2030 S. Pk		Rd • Westminster, MD 21158	deductible.

# PLEASANT VALLEY COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY FIREFIGHTER 50 BICYCLE RIDE RELEASE AND WAVIER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND IDEMNITY AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to participate in the Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company sponsored 2025 fighter 50 bicycle ride ("Activity") I, for myself, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin, freely and voluntarily enter into this release agreement and ..."

- ACKNOWLEDGE, agree and represent that I understand the nature of Bicycling Activities and that I am qualified, in
  good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such activity. I further acknowledge that the Activity will
  be conducted over public roads and facilities open to the public during the Activity and upon which the hazards of
  traveling are to be expected. I further agree and warrant that if, at any time I believe conditions to be unsafe, I will
  discontinue further participation in the Activity.
- 2. FULLY UNDERSTAND that: (a) BICYCLING ACTIVITIES INVOLVE RISKS AND DANGERS OF SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING PERMANENT DISABILITY, PARALYSIS, AND DEATH. Additionally, participating in this activity carries with it risk of illness through contact with staff, volunteers, and participants (ex: communicable diseases such as MRSA, influenza, and COVID-19) ("Risks"); (b) these Risks and dangers may be caused by my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the Activity, the condition in which the Activity takes place, or THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE "RELEASEES" NAMED BELOW; (c) there may be RISKS AND AND ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSSES, COSTS, AND DAMAGES I incur as a result of my participation or that of the minor in the Activity.
- 3. HEREBY RELEASE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE the Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company, their respective administrators, directors, agents, officers, volunteers, and employees, other participants, any sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessees of premises on which the Activity takes place, (each considered one of the "RELEASEES" herein) FROM ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, OR DAMAGES ON MY ACCOUNT CAUSED OR ALLEGED TO BE CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS; AND I FURTHER AGREE that If, despite this RELEASE AND WAVIER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT I, or anyone on my behalf, makes a claim against any of the releasees, I WILL INDEMNIFY, SAVE, AND HOLD HARMLESS EACH OF THE RELEASEES from any litigation, expenses, attorney fees, loss, liability, damage, or cost which may incur as the result of such claim.

#### Acknowledge No Support Crew After 4 PM:

Acknowledge, agree and represent that I understand the Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company will not provide any bicycle course support, including but not limited to SAG wagons, after 4 pm on race day. I further acknowledge that if I decide to remain on the bicycle course after 4 pm, I continue to fully assume and accept all risk of injury or loss as a result of being on the bike course after hours and fully release the Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company from all liability as agreed to in Waiver Paragraph 3.

### Permission to Use Images:

I understand that there may be photos & videos taken while participating or being in close proximity to the Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company Bicycle Ride. Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company, their partners and sponsors have my permission to use these photos on their social media sites, and other marketing materials. I understand that I can contact Pleasant Valley Community Fire Company in writing if I would like a photo of myself removed within a reasonable amount of lead-time. I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTION OF RISKS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHT BY SIGNING IT AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE AND INTEND TO BE IN A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW AND AGREE THAT IF ANY PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID THE BALANCE, NOTWITHSTANDING, SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

1	
<u> </u>	